```
COURT NO.2
x ITEM NO.15 & 18
                                                       SECTION IVB
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15476/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2016
in RFA No. 1854/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)
SURENDER SINGH
                                                   Petitioner(s)
                                 VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
                                                   Respondent(s)
(with office report)
WITH SLP(C) No. 15541/2016
(with office report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11320/2016
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution,
substitution and permission to file SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 18534/2016
(With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 18631/2016
(With Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13408-13412/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and Office
Report)
  SLP(C) No. 18594/2016
  SLP(C) No. 19204/2016
(With Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13834-13836/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 19859-19862/2016
(With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 19955/2016
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14595-14596/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14695/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 21944/2016
(with Interim Relief and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15456-15457/2016
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in
filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16962-16965/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
substitution and permission to file SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26270-26271/2016
(With Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16279/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17197-17229/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
substitution and permission to file SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No(s). 18022-18031/2016
I.A. 1-6/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18114/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18397/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18414-18415/2016
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
Date: 17/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
```

Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini. V,AOR Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, AOR Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR Ms. Shobha, AOR Mr. Shrey Dambhare, Adv. Mr. Bonny Mehra, Adv. Mr. S. K. Sinha, AOR Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv. Mrs Lalita Kaushik,AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Surender Singh, Adv. Mr. Anupam Yadav, Adv. Mr. Eashawar, Adv. Dr. M.S. Verma, Adv. Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv. Mr. N.D. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv. Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR For Respondent(s)

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

To be taken up after CC Nos.1133-1148/2016.

List on 22.11.2016.
To be taken up after the petitioners are upon the Standing Co (NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER
3 The petitioners are directed to serve a copy of the petitions upon the Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (SNEH BALA MEHRA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR