SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) D. No(s).34611/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2016 in RFA No. 2149/2013 28-05-2016 in RFA No. 244/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM NARAIN (DECEASED) THR LRS. AND ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.68040/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68043/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.68046/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.68042/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.68045/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.68050/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.69420/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS[LIST ALONGWITH RECORD OF SLP(C) NO. 15476/2016])

Date: 28-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 2013-2031 of 2017.

(B.PARVATHI) COURT MASTER (SH) (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) BRANCH OFFICER